Republic of the Philippines

~ Department of Environment and Natural Resources
Visayas Avenue, Diliman, Quezon City, 1100
——— Tel. Nos.: (632) 929-66-26 to 29 @ (632) 929-62-52
—— 929-70-41 to 43-52

MEMORANDUM

TO : THE REGIONAL EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
DENR - Region 4B
Ermita, Manila

FROM :  THE ASSISTANT SECRETARY
Field Operations —Luzon

SUBJECT : LETTER DTD 06/28/2021 LTR DD 05 FEB 2021 FOR SEC CIMATU
THRU USEC GARCIA REFERRING EMAIL FROM ANGELITO
ASPIRAS RE: BOUNDARY DISPUTE SITUATED AT BRGY.
SANDOVAL, BATARAZA, PALAWAN SEEKING PRESIDENTIAL
INTERCESSION RELATIVE TO ISSUES AND CONCERN WITH PCC
CODE NO. PCC-CYR-01-22-2021-156 (DENRCO-OSEC-2021-002404)

DATE . 04 AUG 202

This is with reference to the letter from Director Jaime Llaguno Mabilin, Presidential
Complaint Center (PCC) of the Office of the President addressed to the DENR Secretary Roy A.
Cimatu indorsing letter from Mr. Angelito Aspiras requesting assistance relative to issues and
concerns regarding boundary dispute.

In this regard, please take appropriate action on the matter and directly coordinate with the
concerned party consistent with the existing policies, rules and regulations within the prescribed
period as provided under Republic Act 11032 or the Ease of Doing Business and Efficient
Government Service Delivery Act of 2018. Submit to this office report on actions taken copy
furnished the PCC citing the abovementioned PCC Code Number.

GILBERT C. GONZéLES, CESO 11

Cc: Presidential Complaint Center
Office of the President
Malacanang, Manila

Office of the Head Executive Assistant




Office of the Pregident
PRESIDENTIAL COMPLAINT CENTER

Malacanang, Manila

05 February 2021
OEPT. OF ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES

KECORDS MANAGEMENT DIVISION

Secretary ROY CIMATU O
Department of Environment and Natural Resources i MAR 10 2021
DENR Bldg., Visayas Avenue, Diliman, Quezon City ' 6 e
R IRV
Thru: Undersecretary RODOLFO C. GARCIA

Chief of Staff
Sir:

Respectfully forwarding, for appropriate action, consistent with existing
laws, rules and regulations, the attached hard copies of emails all dated
22 January 2021, relative to the concerns of two (2) assistance seekers
(list attached), subject of the Center’s earlier e-transmittals to that Department.

A reply direct to the party/ies concerned copy furnished the Center,
citing their respective Code Numbers, will be highly appreciated. Expeditious action
is requested in accordance with the provisions of Republic Act No. 11032,
otherwise known as the Ease of Doing Business and Efficient Government Service
Delivery Act of 2018 as implemented and enforced by the Anti-Red Tape
Authority. Please be reminded that failure to timely respond to the public's
concern shall be a ground for administrative sanctions under existing laws
and regulations.

Our cordial regards.

Very truly yours,

O MABILIN
rector IV A

Endl.: a/s
bMes

*Please disregard if advice of status or action taken had been earlier sent.
IMPORTANT

Information contained in this communication is privileged, confidential and intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to whom it is addressed and others
authorized to receive it. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not disclose or use the information contained in it. If you have received this communication in error,
please notify the Presidential Complaint Center immediately and dispose this communication in accordance with the provisions of Republlc Act No. 10173, otherwise known
as the Data Privacy Act of 2012.

BAHAY UGNAYAN, JOSE P. LAUREL STREET, MAI.ACAﬁANG, MANILA
Telephone Numbers: 736-8645 (Governance and Local Affairs Division);
736-8603 (Social Services Division); Fax Number: 736-8621
Email Address: pcc@malacanang.gov.ph
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Fwd: Mga Dokumento:

From : Angelito Aspiras <aspirasangel16@gmail.com> Fri, Jan 22, 2021 08:27 AM
#13 attachments

Subject : Fwd: Mga Dokumento:
To : Pcc@malacanang.gov.ph

OFFICE CF THE PRESTRE T
| OF THE PRESIDENT
" MALACASIANG o
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Presidential Cemplsint Canter

Magandang umaga Sir/Madam,
Ito na po ang mga hinihingi nyong drafts ni Mr.Baguinsa.

————— .
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. From : Angelito Aspiras <aspirasangell6@gmail.com>
Subject : <No Subject>
To : Pcc@malacanang.gov.ph

Fri, Jan 22, 2021 08:32 AM
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PRESIDENTIAL COMPLAINT CENTER
LIST OF EMAIL FOR ACTION

_”‘m_: Name of Caller Email Address Date of Email Referred to Agency Date Sent to Agency

0.

\H\ PCC-CYR-01-22-2021-156 'ANGELITO ASPIRAS aspirasangel16@gmail.com January 22, 2021 DENR January 26, 2021
PCC-CYR-01-22-2021-157 ANNA MORALES jharmsstore86@gmail.com January 22, 2021 DENR January 26, 2021
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Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources

Document Action Tracking System
Document Routing Slip

Document No: DENRCO - AS RMD-2021-007192 Print Date: Tuesday, March 16, 2021
Sender: JAIME LLAGUNO MABILIN
Address: BAHAY UGNAYAN, JOSE P. LAUREL STREET, MALACANANG, MANILA
Subject LETTER DTD 02/05/2021 LETTER FROM ANGELITO ASPIRAS DTD 01-22-2021 REGARDING TO THE REQUEST
FOR LAND SURVEY AND INVESTIGATION OF BUT A CERTAIN MR. ANTONIO L. BAGUINSA LOCATED AT
BRGY. SANDOVAL, BATARAZA, PALAWAN/LETTER FROM ANNA MORALES DTD 01-22-2021 REGARDING ON
THE LAND PROBLEM SITUATED AT BRGY. TIRING CABATUAN, ILOILO (G-2021012178115)
Addressee(s): Office of the Secretary (DENR CO - OSEC)
CC Addressee(s):
Date/Time Recelved:  03/16/2021 11:11:00 AM
ROUTING AND ACTION INFORMATION
DATE/TIME DATE/TIME
FROM RECEIVED FOR/TO RELEASED ACCEPTANCE REMARKS/ACTION REQUIRED/TAKEN REMARKS/STATUS
03/16/2021 DENRCO - AS
12:48:02PM | RMD
DENRCO - AS DENR CO - 03/16/2021
RMD QOSEC 12:48:03 PM
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